U-14-03RECOR Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	02420634
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Signature Works, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L C Ind, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1810 E. Main Street City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27703 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State North Carolina Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Duncan H. Cameron Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$\frac{1}{65}\$
Street Address: Cameron & Hornbostel LLP 818 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20006-2722	E THIS SPACE N 2
9. Signature. Duncan H. Cameron Name of Person Signing	04/09/03 Signature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0900

AFFIDAVIT

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

State of Mississippi

County of Copiah

Jeffrey Easterling, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. I am a vice president of L C Ind, Inc., a North Carolina corporation. I was formerly a vice president of Signature Works, Inc., a Mississippi corporation.
- 2. In August 2000, Signature Works, Inc. merged into L C Industries, Inc. becoming a division of L C Industries, Inc. and no longer operated as a separate legal entity.
- 3. Prior to this merger, Signature Works, Inc. had used the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which are attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 4. As a result of the merger, Signature Works, Inc. assigned and transferred to L C Industries, Inc. in August 2000 all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations therefore as set forth in Exhibit A.
- 5. On August 21, 2002, L C Industries, Inc. amended its certificate of incorporation, changing its name to L C Ind, Inc.

Jeffrey Easterling

Sworn to before me

this 3 20 day of

2003

MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 3, 2004
BONDED THRU STEGAL NOTARY SERVICE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0901

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
MILLER'S CREEK and design	2,066,555
MILLER'S CREEK PREMIUM and design	2,054,480

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0902